This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hyundai Electronics does not  assume any
responsibility for use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev.01  /Jul.96                                                                                                                                                            Hyundai Semiconductor
                                                HY62256A-(I) Series
                                                                                                32Kx8bit CMOS SRAM
DESCRIPTION
The HY62256A/ HY62256A-I is a high-speed, low
power and 32,786 x 8-bits CMOS Static Random

                                                                                           HY62256A-(I)  Series
Rev.01  /Jul.96 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Speed Power Temp. Package
HY62256AP 55/70/85 PDIP
HY62256ALP 55/70/85 L-part PDIP
HY62256ALLP 55/70/85 LL-part PDIP
HY62256AJ 55/70/85 SOP
HY62256ALJ 55/70/85 L-part SOP
HY62256ALLJ 55/70/85 LL-part SOP
HY62256AT1 55/70/85 TSOP-I Standard
HY62256ALT1 55/70/85 L-part TSOP-I Standard
HY62256ALLT1 55/70/85 LL-part TSOP-I Standard
HY62256AR1 55/70/85 TSOP-I Reversed
HY62256ALR1 55/70/85 L-part TSOP-I Reversed
HY62256ALLR1 55/70/85 LL-part TSOP-I Reversed
HY62256AP-I 55/70/85 E.T. PDIP
HY62256ALP-I 55/70/85 L-part E.T. PDIP
HY62256AJ-I 55/70/85 E.T. SOP
HY62256ALJ-I 55/70/85 L-part E.T. SOP
HY62256AT1-I 55/70/85 E.T. TSOP-I
HY62256ALT1-I 55/70/85 L-part E.T. TSOP-I
HY62256AR2-I 55/70/85 E.T. TSOP-I Reversed
HY62256ALR2-I 55/70/85 L-part E.T. TSOP-I Reversed
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (1)
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit Remark
Vcc, VIN, VOUT Power Supply, Input/Output Voltage -0.5 to 7.0 V
TA Operating Temperature 0 to 70 ¡É HY62256A
-40 to 85 ¡É HY62256A-I
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 to 150 ¡É
PD Power Dissipation 1.0 W
IOUT Data Output Current 50 mA
TSOLDER Lead Soldering Temperature & Time 260  10 ¡É  sec